UNIVERSITY OF HORTICULTURAL SCIENCES, BAGALKOT
COLLEGE OF HORTICULTURE, BAGALKOT

No. DEAN / COHB/AU/ {346 /2024-25 Date: 11.01.2025

REGISTRATION NOTICE

Sub: Registration for the Il semester of IV B.Sc.(Hons.) Horticulture degree programme during the
academic year 2024-25...reg.
Ref: 1) Registrar notification no. No: R/UHSB/R-Fees/G-21/867/2021-22 dtd: 03.12.2021
2) Registrar notification no. No: R/UHSB/ UG/Sem-Sch/458/2024-25 dtd: 16.07.2024
3)8s 3e3ed sue3 T0.8%/3rcaNT/11/2023-24. 2:24.06.2023

@@@
The II semester of IV B.Sc.(Hons.) Horticulture degree programme for the academic year 2024-25 will be
commencing from 10.02.2025. Hence, the concerned students are informed to register for the said semester by paying
prescribed fees within stipulated date.

: 11.01.2025
: 10.02.2025

Date of commencement for registration
Last date for registration without fine
Registration with fine Rs.100/- per day : 11.02.2025 to 17.02.2025
Registration with fine Rs.10000/- : 18.02.2025 to 24.02.2025

The students are asked to produce the no-dues from Hostel, Library and Accounts section.

SC/ST | SC/ST_
Sl. No Particulars 01(‘}}1;'1E/RS l(iinrl:to([)nt(i) 1(:::12"2“; CAT-1
2.5 lakh) lt:klh(;
il Registration fee 605 605 #302 605
2 Tuition fee 5830 *5830 #2915 **5830
3 Library fee 605 *605 #303 1605
4 Sports fee 900 *900 #450 **900
5 Educational Tour fee 5155 5155 #2578 5155
6 Magazine fee 625 625 #313 625
7 NCC/NSS 75 75 #37 7.5
8 Examination fee 2750 %2750 #1375 *%2750
9 Laboratory fee 2585 #2585 #1293 242585
10 Career Development programme fee o 385 -~ - R E " < fIad | 085
11 | AKMU Fee 4 450 #225 | 450
12 Convocation Fee 250 250 250 250
Fees to be paid by GM/SC/ST /Cat-1 students | 20,215/- 250/- | 10,232/- | 20,215/-
Fees to be reimbursed from Social Welfare/BCM Dept. - 12670/- - -
# Remaining fees for SC/ST students having income less than
* 0,
e e e e | TR SN :
from SCSP /TSP grant of the University.

Note:- Pay the semester fees & upload the fee receipt in the AMS. The date of approval of Regis

Note: 1.**- CAT-I and other OBC students should apply to fee reimbursement of BCM department.
2. SC/ST students whose parental income is more than 10.00 lakh have to pay GM fee.

ation Card by Dean in AMS will

be treated as the date of registration to the Semester. Hence, to avoid the unnecessary fi
concerned to get the Registration Card approved in time.

College of Horticulture
Bagalkotr.

Cs to: The Director of Education, UHS, Bagalkot for favour of kind information.
CWCs to: The Registrar, UHS Bagalkot- for kind information
Copy to,
1.The Assistant Comptroller, COH, Bagalkot- for information and arrange to collect the prescribed fees as per
mentioned above by verifying the certificates of concerned students.
2. The Notice Board College / Hostel / Library of COH, Bagalkot



